UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

(Rule 13d-101)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO \S 240.13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO \S 240.13d-2(a)

(Amendment No. 8)1

VAALCO Energy, Inc. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.10 par value per share (Title of Class of Securities)

> 91851C201 (CUSIP Number)

BRADLEY L. RADOFF FONDREN MANAGEMENT LP 1177 West Loop South, Suite 1625 Houston, Texas 77027

STEVE WOLOSKY
RYAN NEBEL
OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY LLP
1325 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019
(212) 451-2300
(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person
Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

<u>June 25, 2020</u> (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of \S 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box \square .

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See § 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

1	NAME OF REPORT	TNG PERSON		
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
	BLR Partners			
2	CHECK THE APPR	OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵	
			(b) □	
3	SEC USE ONLY			
	SEC OSE ONET			
4	SOURCE OF FUND	S		
	WC			
5		SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)		
6	CITIZENSHID OD D	DI ACE OF OPCANIZATION		
O	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	TEXAS			
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		2,471,000		
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
EACH				
REPORTING PERSON WITH	9	- 0 - SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		2,471,000		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		- 0 -		
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
- 12	2,471,000	TE ACCRECATE AMOUNT BUROW (11) EVOLUDES SERVADA SULARES		
12	CHECK BOX IF TH	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)			
	4.30/			
14	4.3% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON			
*!	TITE OF REFORMING LEASON			
	PN			

1	NAME OF REPORT	TNG PERSON		
1	NAME OF REFORTING PERSON			
	BLRPart, LP			
2	CHECK THE APPR	OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵	
			(b) 🗆	
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUND			
'	SOURCE OF FUND	5		
	AF			
5	CHECK BOX IF DIS	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
NUMBER OF	TEXAS 7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
SHARES	,	SOLE VOINGTOWER		
BENEFICIALLY		2,471,000		
OWNED BY EACH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
REPORTING		- 0 -		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	-	
		2.471.000		
	10	2,471,000 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	10	SIMILES BISTOSITIVE TO WER		
		- 0 -		
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	2,471,000			
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES □			
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)			
14	4.3%			
14 	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON			
	PN			

	NAME OF PEROP	MINI O DED GOV			
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON				
	DIDODI				
	BLRGP Inc.				
2	CHECK THE APP	ROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵		
			(b) □		
3	CECTICE ONLY				
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS				
7	SOURCE OF FUN				
	AF				
5		ISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
	TEXAS				
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER			
SHARES					
BENEFICIALLY		2,471,000			
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER			
EACH					
REPORTING		- 0 -			
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		2.471.000			
	10	2,471,000 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		- 0 -			
11	AGGREGATE AM	IOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT DEALE TOTALET OWNED BY EACH REFORTING LEROON				
	2,471,000				
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
	· ·				
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)				
	4.3%				
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON				
	CO				

1	NAME OF REPORT	ING PERSON			
	Fondren Mana	Fondren Management, LP			
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (b) (b)				
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS				
5	AF CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)				
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY	TEXAS 7	SOLE VOTING POWER 2,471,000			
OWNED BY EACH REPORTING	8	SHARED VOTING POWER			
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	10	2,471,000 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
11	- 0 - AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
12	2,471,000 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 4.3%				
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON PN				

1	NAME OF REPORT	TING PERSON	
	FMLP Inc.		
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (b) (b)		
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
5	AF CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY	TEXAS 7	SOLE VOTING POWER 2,471,000	
OWNED BY EACH REPORTING	8	SHARED VOTING POWER - 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	10	2,471,000 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
11	- 0 - AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
12	2,471,000 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 4.3%		
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON CO		

1	NAME OF REPORT	ING PERSON		
	The Radoff Family Foundation			
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (b) (b)			
3	SEC USE ONLY			
3	SEC OSE ONE!	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS			
	WC			
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	TEXAS			
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY		85,000		
OWNED BY EACH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
REPORTING		- 0 -		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		85,000		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		-0-		
11	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	85,000			
12		E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)			
	Less than 1%			
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON			
	СО			

1	NAME OF REPOR	TING PERSON	
	Bradley L. R	odoff	
2		ROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵
2	CHECK THE 74111	COTAINTE BOX II A MEMBER OF A GROOT	(b) □
			(-)
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNI	nc .	
4	SOURCE OF FUNI	58	
	AF, PF		
5	CHECK BOX IF D	ISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)	
6	CITIZENSHID OD	PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
0	CITIZENSHIF OK	FLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	USA		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES		2.007.000*	
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	8	3,906,000* SHARED VOTING POWER	_
EACH	0	SHARED VOTING TOWER	
REPORTING		- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		2.007.000*	
	10	3,906,000* SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	10	SIMKED DISTOSITIVE TO WER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE AM	OUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	3,906,000*		
12		HE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
12	CHECK BOX II 11	THE PROGRESSIVE PRINCES IN THE WORLD SERVING STRINGS	
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	6.8%*		
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON		
17	I I I DO REFORT	INGTERBOTT	
	IN		

^{*} Includes 1,350,000 Shares owned directly.

CUSIP No. 91851C201

The following constitutes Amendment No. 8 to the Schedule 13D filed by the undersigned ("Amendment No. 8"). This Amendment No. 8 amends the Schedule 13D as specifically set forth herein.

Item 4. <u>Purpose of Transaction.</u>

Item 4 is hereby amended to add the following:

On June 25, 2020, Mr. Radoff was appointed to the board of directors of the Issuer.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his or its knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: June 26, 2020

BLR Partners LP

By: BLRPart, LP

General Partner

By: /s/ Bradley L. Radoff

Name: Bradley L. Radoff Title: Sole Director

BLRPart, LP

By: BLRGP Inc.

General Partner

By: /s/ Bradley L. Radoff

Name: Bradley L. Radoff Title: Sole Director

BLRGP Inc.

By: /s/ Bradley L. Radoff

Name: Bradley L. Radoff Title: Sole Director

Fondren Management, LP

By: FMLP Inc.

General Partner

By: /s/ Bradley L. Radoff

Name: Bradley L. Radoff Title: Sole Director

FMLP Inc.

By: /s/ Bradley L. Radoff

Name: Bradley L. Radoff Title: Sole Director

The Radoff Family Foundation

By: /s/ Bradley L. Radoff

Name: Bradley L. Radoff

Title: Director

/s/ Bradley L. Radoff Bradley L. Radoff